

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Agricultural Extension Office of the Deputy Director Horticulture Center, Baradi, Meherpur.



Date: 27.12.2023

www.hcdae.meherpur.gov.bd ddhcbaradimeherpur@gmail.com

Memo No. 440(100)

## **Ouotations Notice For Land Development**

An invitation has been issued by the Horticulture Center, Baradi, Meherpur, for filling soil through a **quotation**. Interested parties can submit their quotation to the office of the Deputy Director by 1:00 pm on January 04, 2024. The quoted rate should be mentioned in the prescribed form.

Name of Work	Land Development Work of Department of Agricultural Extension, Horticulture
	Center, Baradi, Meherpur.
<ul> <li>Financed By</li> </ul>	Year Round Fruit Production for Nutrition Improvement Project (YRFP)
Financial Year	2023-2024
Details of Work	
• Site-1/ Land-1	Earth Filling in Backside Plot of Office Building.
• Site-2/ Land-2	Earth fills from the west side of The office building to the nursery shed and the south
• Site-2/ Land-2	side of the main road to the boundary wall.

## **Conditions of Quotation**

- 1. The site improvement or development should be made using carted or dredged sandy polygraph soil.
- 2. No such material that is harmful organic, foreign, or inorganic should be present which would cause damage to the environment.
- 3. The land development includes soil, transportation, cutting or dredging, leveling, and dressing up to the layer. All the mentioned things should be provided with **The Rate Per Cubic Meter of Soil** (PWD).
- 4. Other steps include keeping slopes, breaking lumps, leveling, and dressing in layers up to the final level, etc. These should be completed.
- 5. The total Quantity of Work(cum) will be mentioned in the work order.

6. The authority has the power to cancel any quotation.

(Md. Habibul Islam Khan)

Deputy Director Horticulture Centre, Baradi, Meherpur And

Chairman of Quotation Committee.

Memo No. 440(100) Date: 27.12.2023

## For Awareness and Widespread Dissemination: (Not in order of seniority)

- 1. Director, Horticulture Wing, DAE, Khamarbari, Dhaka.
- 2. Project Director, YRFP, DAE, Khamarbari, Dhaka.
- 3. Deputy Director, DAE, Meherpur / Chuadanga.
- 4. Additional Deputy Director (Horticulture), DAE, Meherpur.
- 5. District Fisheries Officer, Meherpur.
- 6. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur.
- 7. Md. Gaushoul Agam, SAHO, Horticulture Centre, Baradi, Meherpur. (For Upload In Official Website)
- 8. Forest Officer in Charge, Forest Department, Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur.
- 9. Chairman of Contractors Associations, Meherpur/ Gangni /Mujbnajar/Chadanga.

(Md. Habibul Islam Khan)

27.122023

**Deputy Director**